1
 Microduct  7-20 mm
 200/400 mm Length
 DuctRepair-Block
 DuctRepair-Boxx
  Installation Instruction
Application
Till today there was no sustainable solution for entire

damaged microduct over a longer
distance (see special instruction
extension distance repair).
Optionally, a DuctMarker could be
attached with cable ties at the
microduct. If any possible in a vertical
position. Thus, the DuctRepair-Block can
be detected with a common locater even
after years.
Arrangement of several DuctRepair-Blocks (size 200 mm) next to each other, to repair a damaged microduct bundle.
Optionally, a DuctMarker could be attached with cable ties at the microduct. If any possible in a vertical position. Thus, the
DuctRepair-Block can be detected with a common locater even after years
6 Ordering code DuctRepair-Block
Diameter (thick walled microduct) Order No. size 200 mm Order No. size 400 mm
DuctRepair Block  7 x 1,5 x size [mm] 01-067-04/RS252-7 01-067-04/RS452-7
DuctRepair Block  10 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-068-04/RS252-10 01-068-04/RS452-10
DuctRepair Block  12 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-069-04/RS252-12 01-069-04/RS452-12
DuctRepair Block  14 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-070-04/RS252-14 01-070-04/RS452-14
DuctRepair Block  16 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-071-04/RS252-16 01-071-04/RS452-16
DuctRepair Block  20 x 2,5 x size [mm] 01-072-04/RS252-20 01-072-04/RS452-20
Diameter (thin walled microduct) Order No. size 200 mm Order No. size 400 mm
DuctRepair Block  7 x 0,75 x size [mm] 01-078-04/RS252-7 01-078-04/RS452-7
DuctRepair Block  10 x 1,0 x size [mm] 01-079-04/RS252-10 01-079-04/RS452-10
DuctRepair Block  12 x 1,1 x size [mm] 01-080-04/RS252-12 01-080-04/RS452-12
DuctRepair Block  14 x 1,3 x size [mm] 01-081-04/RS252-14 01-081-04/RS452-14
DuctRepair Block  20 x 2 x size [mm] 01-082-04/RS252-20 01-082-04/RS452-20
Elitex GmbH
Justus-von-Liebig-Straße 13
D-85247 Schwabhausen
Mail: office@elitex-gmbh.de